ACAT Transfers Out of Axos Clearing (Full or partial)

\$35.00 per check \$55.00 per check
\$55.00 per check
\$50.00 plus interest
\$30.00
<b>*</b>
\$55.00 per plan
\$55.00 per check
\$60.00 per plan
\$250.00
\$100.00 per account
\$60.00
\$29.95
\$50.00
\$50.00
\$225.00
\$50.00 + costs (10% stock value for LPS &
Transfer agent fee)
\$35.00
\$120.00 plus insured above -
\$120.00 plus incurred charges
\$175.00 Additional plus incurred charges
As incurred by Axos Clearing
400=00
\$925.00
\$250.00
\$750.00
\$150.00 additional
\$30.00 per certificate
ent \$185.00 per certificate
As incurred by Axos Clearing
\$.0000007 per share, per month
\$30.00
\$80.00
At Cost
\$80.00
\$250.00 - \$1000 (Marijuana stocks \$500 extra)
Sale \$250.00 - \$1000 (Marijuana stocks \$500 extra)
Financing costs as incurred by Axos Clearing
\$50.00 per year
\$35.00 min (1% of proceeds + incurred charges)
\$35.00 per request
\$7.50 per item
\$7.50 per check
\$30.00
\$60.00
\$60.00 per
\$30.00
\$80.00
\$35.00 per
\$125.00
\$25.00
\$50.00
\$45.00
\$10.00
\$60.00 plus costs
•
\$100.00
\$60.00 per
\$35.00 per
2.5 bps annually (subject to change)
\$1000 - \$200 per hr. over 5 hrs.
\$35.00 per year (charged quarterly)
As charged by agent
\$0.01-\$0.35 Per Share
\$30.00
·
\$25.00 per year
\$15.00 each 1099 issued
ACBR + 3
ACBR + 3
\$75.00 annual
\$35.00 (100 checks)
\$10.00 each
\$10.00 each

\$175.00

<sup>\*</sup> The above fees for services provided by Axos Clearing may be charged to your account at the time of or prior to the service being rendered. Newbridge may receive a portion of the fees charged by the clearing firm (including, but not limited to, margin interest). Revisions will be provided to clients at least 30 days before the implementing of new or revised fees. Please contact your account executive if you have any questions or need additional information.

\* ACBR is Axos Clearing's base rate.